
TSA 91 Girls 

91 Head Girls’ Coaches: 

Dave Cosgrove—520-370-3717    

 Email:   daclhc@ gmail.com 

Charlie Kendrick— 520-730-5272    

Email:  c_kendrick@hotmail.com    

Jenna Kozakiewicz  623-341-0706    

Email:  jk10@email.arizona.edu 

#21 Liz Wong (2009) 

Tel: 520-690-0671 

Email: swong@csc.com  

HS: Canyon Del Oro  

GPA:   3.11     

SAT:   1740 

HS Coach: Buzz Splittgerber  520-

289-3322 
buzz.splittgerber@gmail.com  

#31 Amanda Buttner (2010) 

Tel:  520-515-0733 

Email: buttner_6@msn.com 

HS:  Buena High School 

GPA:   3.0 

PSAT:  N/A 

HS Coach: Mark Darnels 520-
515-2800 

# 2  Lisa Bertin   (2009) 

Tel: 520-797-1087 

Email:  littlepiggy3@comcast.net  

HS: Canyon Del Oro  

GPA:   3.5 

HS Coach: Buzz Splittgerber  520-

289-3322 
buzz.splittgerber@gmail.com 

#14 Dixie Bungard   (2010) 

Tel: 520-762-1200 

Email: lhrvsq@hotmail.com  

HS:  Tucson High School 

GPA:   3.34 

PSAT:    N/A 

HS Coach: Brian Koppy 
brian.koppy@tusd1.org 

#11 Kelly Farrell (2009) 

Tel: 520-323-8796  

Email: rubykfarrell@aol.com 

HS: Salpointe Catholic HS 

GPA:   4.21 

SAT:  1940 

HS Coach: Dave Peron  520-247-

5536  perons@aol.com    

#16 Rebekah Dejonghe  (2009) 

Tel: 520-544-9381  

Email: rdejonghe@yahoo.com 

HS: Salpointe Catholic HS 

GPA:  3.4 

SAT:  1640 

HS Coach: Dave Peron  520-247-

5536  perons@aol.com    

#22  Taya Simmons   (2009) 

Tel: 520-403-3078 

Email: designsbytroy@yahoo.com 

HS: Catalina Foothills HS 

GPA:   3.90 

SAT:   1610 

HS Coach: Charlie Kendrick 520-

730-5272c_kendrick@hotmail.com  

#5 Taryn Contento   (2009) 

Tel: 520-577-0019 

Email: mcontento@qwest.net 

HS: Catalina Foothills HS 

GPA:  3.5 

SAT:   1750 

HS Coach: Charlie Kendrick 520-

730-5272c_kendrick@hotmail.com  

#81  Bryn Nisbet   (2010) 

Tel: 520-591-0908 

Email: hacienda-
jfand3@comcast.net 

HS: Catalina Foothills HS 

GPA:    4.15 

HS Coach: Charlie Kendrick 520-

730-5272c_kendrick@hotmail.com  

#23  Katya Rawan   (2010) 

Tel: 520-577-7846 

Email: ra-
wana@u.library.arizona.edu 

HS: Catalina Foothills HS 

GPA:   2.5 

HS Coach: Charlie Kendrick 520-

730-5272c_kendrick@hotmail.com  

#121 Dionae Avendano (2009) 

Tel: 520-822-1061 

Email: diojaja@q.com 

HS: Rincon/University High 

GPA:   N/A 

   

  

#161  Kelli Ford  (2011) 

Tel: 520-733-2780 

Email:  JD1kford@aol.com 

HS: Salpointe Catholic HS 

GPA:   3.2 

PSAT:  N/A 

HS Coach: Dave Peron  520-

247-5536  perons@aol.com    

#18 Sami Worden   (2009) 

Tel: 520-577-1038 

Email: nedrow4@comcast.net 

HS: Catalina Foothills HS 

GPA:  3.75 

HS Coach: Charlie Kendrick 520-

730-5272c_kendrick@hotmail.com  

#44  Clasina Herndon (2010) 

Tel: 520-577-0009 

Email: dezherndon@aol.com 

HS: Catalina Foothills HS 

GPA:   3.5 

HS Coach: Charlie Kendrick 520-

730-5272c_kendrick@hotmail.com  

#3 Elly Havel   (2009) 

Tel:  520-577-1333 

Email: jerryhavel@msn.com 

HS:  Catalina Foothills HS 

HS  Coach: Charlie Kendrick 

730-5272 

c_kendrick@hotmail.com 

# 0 Brooke Seavitt   (2011) 

Tel:  520-297-2660 

Email:  seavlucky@aol.com  

HS:  Ironwood Ridge 

GPA:   3.8 

PSAT:   N/A 

 

#12 Anne Williams  (2010) 

Tel: 520-577-0763  

Email: cecwgo45@aol.com  

HS: Catalina Foothills HS 

GPA:   4.2 

PSAT:  N/A 

HS Coach: Charlie Kendrick 520-

730-5272c_kendrick@hotmail.com 

#8 Krista Kippes   (2009) 

Tel: 520-795-6870 

Email: rita.kippes@fnf.com  

HS: Cienega HS 

GPA:  3.5 

SAT:  1380 

HS Coach: Tom Balderrama 520-

207-1557 coachtom10@msn.com    
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